e
t

2023 Global Asset Management Center Index Report

19

reflect the quality of the underlying assets. The indicator "number of

employees in the financial industry/number of employees in the

tertiary industry" has been revised to "number of employees in the

financial industry/number of employees in non-agriculture" to better

reflect the relative prosperity of financial industry employment in the

changing economic cycles. New growth rate indicators for ESG

business have been added to reflect the growth of ESG business in

different asset management centers. In addition, three indicators,

namely, "financial system (bank-led or capital market-led)", "legal

system (common law or civil law)" and "expected GDP growth rate

in the current year" have been removed to minimize the subjective

bias in the evaluation process.

Secondly, regarding indicator weight adjustment. On the supply side,

the weights of "institutional openness" and "talent reserve," which

exhibit relatively minor changes annually, have been combined into

a 15% weight, and the weight of "underlying assets," which is highly

sensitive to the economic situation, has been increased to 25%.

Table 2-1 Weights of Tier 2 Indicators (2022-2023)

Tier 1 Tier 2

Weights

2022 2023 Change

Demand

Side and

Supply Side

（50%）

Capital supply 10% 10% 0

Institutional opening, talent

reserve

25% 15% -10%

Underlying assets 15% 25% +10%

Business

Side

（50%）

Asset managers,

open-end fund

30% 30% 0

ESG business,

 alternative asset

10% 10% 0

Growth rate 10% 10% 0

Total 100% 100% 0

.

2023 Global Asset Management Center Index Report

20

Table 2-2 Global Asset Management Center Evaluation Indicator System (2023)

Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 Source

Demand

Domestic

Capital Pool

Total deposit CEIC

Insurance premium SIGMA

Private pension funds OECD

Foreign reserve
Monetary

authorities

Sovereign wealth funds
SWF

Public pension funds

Overseas

Capital

Inflow

Balance of payments: Financial account
Federal Reserve

Bank of St. Louis

Supply

Institutional

Opening

FDI restrictiveness-Finance
OECD

FDI restrictiveness-Commerce

Statutory corporate income tax rate